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A LETTER FROM THE DIRECTOR OF TRAINING

On behalf of our dedicated instructors and staff, I am pleased to present you
with the 2009 Connecticut Fire Academy Fire Training Calendar.

One Connecticut fire service success story is international speaker, Michael
Callan. Mike is delivering: Responding to Utility Emergencies and Street-Smart
Safety a practical approach for Fire Officers at an emergency scene. His stature
as a speaker will be joined by such luminaries as Goldfeder, Avillo, Routley,
Gassaway, Duborn, and Dunne all participating in our 2009 seminar series.

We continue to recognize and value our instructors, whether they work directly
for the Connecticut Fire Academy or are training officers within a local fire
department. We have asked Doug Cline to deliver the May 9th instructor
development seminar: Training Today’s Fire Service.

New for this years calendar is that practical and written certification exam
dates now appear in the calendar matrix as well as the chronological 
Course Overview page. This will assist students to understand the complete
requirements (availability commitment) to achieve certification status. Once
you take the class, you still have to prove that you have understood the material
and can perform to a published standard (NFPA).

Also, please watch for our separate flyers about Hazardous Materials and Rescue
weeks. These focuses join our traditional June Fire School as concentrated
endeavors. The challenge of new technology, new emergency hazards and our
ever changing world events create challenges for our fire service members.

We believe in training as if your life depends upon it….because it does.

To your success,

AAddaamm  DD.. PPiisskkuurraa,, Director of Training 

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Bill Auclair Program Manager 250 bill.auclair@po.state.ct.us
Ed Bycenski Fiscal Administrative Officer 257 ed.bycenski@po.state.ct.us
Jim Carroll Program Manager 268 jim.carroll@po.state.ct.us
Pam Cooney Bookstore Manager 271 pam.cooney@po.state.ct.us
Denice Fortin Certification Registrar 229 denice.fortin@po.state.ct.us
Chris Johnston Plant Facility Engineer 232 chris.johnston@po.state.ct.us
Karen Junguzza Assistant Bookstore Manager 244 karen.junguzza@po.state.ct.us
Jacklyn Kilby-Richards NIMS Coordinator 285 jacklyn.kilby-richards@po.state.ct.us
Mark Lewandowski Deputy Director of Training 240 mark.lewandowski@po.state.ct.us
Yvonne Lewis Executive Secretary 231 yvonne.lewis@po.state.ct.us
Rob Lucheme 800-Fireline 236 rob.lucheme@po.state.ct.us
Thomas McGowan Director of Certification 225 thom.mcgowan@po.state.ct.us
James McLoughlin State Honor Guard 339 ct.honorguard@po.state.ct.us
Elaine Mancino Secretary 226 elaine.mancino@po.state.ct.us
Brian Mello Juvenile Firesetter Program 231 cfpa@po.state.ct.us
Jeff Morrissette State Fire Administrator 230 jeff.morrissette@po.state.ct.us
Eric Munsell Program Manager 260 eric.munsell@po.state.ct.us
Robert Myjak Storekeeper 235 robert.myjak@po.state.ct.us
Ed O'Hurley Certification Coordinator 223 ed.ohurley@po.state.ct.us
Adam D. Piskura Director of Training 272 adam.piskura@po.state.ct.us
Debbie Richardson Office Assistant 239 debbie.richardson@po.state.ct.us
Mark Salafia Program Manager 286 mark.salafia@po.state.ct.us
Kim Taylor Training Registrar 238 kim.taylor@po.state.ct.us
William Trisler Program Manager 242 bill.trisler@po.state.ct.us
Ron Vietts Fiscal Administrative Officer 233 ron.vietts@po.state.ct.us
Alan J. Zygmunt Training Coordinator 222 alan.zygmunt@po.state.ct.us

Recruit Lead Desk 243
Weather Cancellation Hotline 450 updated 6:30 am

CFP&C, CFA STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION 
Office Hours are M–F  8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
Main Phone Number (860) 627-6363  
In-State Toll-Free 1-877-528-3473
Fax (860) 654-1889

Program Hours
Day programs are from 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Evening programs are from 6:30 p.m - 10:00 p.m.
Please refer to your confirmation for specific times.

www.ct.gov/cfpc

Please note that some locations, times, and dates are subject to
changes without notice. Registered students will be notified if any
changes occur.

Connecticut Fire Academy Acceptance Notices and Refund /
Cancellation Policy
Acceptance notices with directions will be mailed as soon as pro-
grams are filled or approximately two weeks prior to the start of all
programs. Applicants not accepted in a program will generally be
notified within a week of our receiving their application.

Seating is limited for many Connecticut Fire Academy programs.
Please notify the Training Registrar promptly in the event of a need to
cancel your registration. Not only will your refund be processed in a
timely manner, but your seat can be offered to someone on the 
waiting list. Students canceling at least seven days in advance of a
program will receive a full refund. Please note that refunds 
are processed by the state Comptroller’s Office and may take up to
one month.
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DIRECTIONS TO CONNECTICUT FIRE ACADEMY

34 PERIMETER ROAD, WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 06096-1069

Main Phone Number (860) 627-6363 • In-State Toll-Free 1-877-528-3473

I-91 North or South to exit 40 (Route 20, Bradley Connector). Follow Route 20 West 1.7 miles to the

exit for Route 75. Take a right off the exit onto Route 75 North and follow 2.5 miles. Take a left onto

Perimeter Road (see sign for the CT Fire Academy and the New England Air Museum). Continue 1.4

miles to the Academy, which will be on your right. Parking is available at the rear of the building.

E
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S

Take 1-91 to Exit 40 (Route 20 West)
Second Exit Route 75
Turn Right, North on 75 about 2.5 miles
Turn Left on Perimeter Road
Follow signs to CT Fire Academy
Phone 860-627-6363

CT Fire Academy

East Granby

CT Fire Academy

New England 
Air Museum

Enfield

Windsor 
Locks

Bradley
International

Airport

Perimeter Road

Exit 40

Hartford

East Hartford

Manchester

Design: Jeff Lin LLC. Design and Advertising 

Weather Cancellations

For weather cancellation information call the Connecticut Fire Academy 
Weather Cancellation Hotline updated at 6:30 a.m.
860-627-6363 or 877-528-3473 ext. 450.
Cancellation information will also be available on WFSB channel 3,
WTNH channel 8, and WVIT channel 30 the morning of the class.

Wireless Internet Access

Increasingly, students and instructors are bringing laptop computers to the
Connecticut Fire Academy (CFA) especially for officer and instructor classes.
The Commission on Fire Prevention and Control (CFPC) now offers limited 
wireless hotspot access to the Internet in some areas of the CFA. This public
service is currently available in the following locations: dorm rooms, auditorium,
multipurpose room, and the classroom wing.

Users alone are responsible for security and maintenance of your equipment.
The Academy cannot provide you with computer software, hardware, or 
technical support to include disks, printers, scanners, etc. CFPC/CFA staff is 
not permitted to support user connectivity issues or user computer issues 
of any type.
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C O N N E C T I C U T  F I R E  A C A D E M Y

State of Connecticut Commission on Fire Prevention and Control
34 Perimeter Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1069

www.ct.gov/cfpc

Non-Profit
Organization
U.S.Postage

Permit No. 2621
Hartford, CT 06101
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